
DEKOMPOZICIJA BIBLIOGRAFSKIH REFERENCI U LOGIČKOM
MODELU INFORMACIONOG SISTEMA U FIZICI ATOMSKIH SUDARA

DECOMPOSITION OF REFERENCE TEXTS IN LOGICAL MODEL OF
INFORMATION SYSTEM IN ATOMIC COLLISION PHYSICS

V.Cvjetković, M.Bilbija, B.Marinković, * V. Bočvarski and V. Petrović

Faculty of Natural and Mathematical Sciences, Univ. of Kragujevac
*Institute of Physics, Belgrade, P.O.Box 68, 11080 Zemun

E-mail: bratislav.marinkovic@phy.bg.ac.yu

Sadržaj U ovom radu se razmatra problematika
istraživanja i organizacije istraživanja sa tačke gledišta
ekvivalentnog informacionog sistema koji obuhvata sve
aktivnosti i podatke značajne za naučno istraživanje u
oblasti fizike atomskih sudara. Jedna od glavnih teškoća
je uvid i kako ostati u toku sa velikim i stalno rastućim
brojem referenci koje su važne za naučno istraživanje.
Predloženi informacioni sistem bi trebalo da služi kao
alatka istraživaču, i da se koristi u svim fazama
istraživanja. Jedna od glavnih karakteristika je
dekompozicija članka u kategorije koje opisuju strukturu,
osnovne karakteristike i sadržaj referenci, i omogućava
pretragu po članovima kategorija. Razmatraju se modeli
procesa i podataka predloženog informacionog sistema
kao i predložena dekompozicija. Planira se buduća
implementacija na WEB-u, što bi omogućilo široku
dostupnost za sve zainteresovane iz date oblasti, kao i
moguću saradnju na razvoju informacionog sistema.

Abstract The problem of research organizing and
performance is discussed in this paper from the point of
view of equivalent information system that comprise all
the activities and data relevant for scientific research in
the area of atomic physics collisions. One of the main
obstacles is insight and being up to date with large and
constantly increasing number of references that are
relevant for scientific research. Proposed information
system should serve as a tool for researcher, and would
be used in all phases of the research. One of the main
characteristics is article decomposition into categories
that describe the structure, basic characteristics and
contents of the reference, and enables the search by
category terms. Process and data models of the proposed
information system are discussed, as well as article
decomposition. Future implementation on the WEB would
enable wide availability for all interested in the field, and
potential cooperation on information system development
and distribution.

1. INTRODUCTION

Organizing of any research implies insight into very
broad and sometimes hardly available references that give
the current achievements in the area of interest, and that
can in some way initiate or inspire the future
investigations. This problem is usually being solved so

that every researcher keeps track of the researches in his
scientific area of interest, which are published in
different media. The aimed segment of the information
gathered during the search is often of numerical type,
and the information presented may be scattered through
the text, or in the form of tables that are inserted in the
text. Besides, no matter how good and systematic the
work in following the events is, it is not rare case that in
certain time period number of relevant information
increase that much, that it is impossible to gain
satisfactory insight if using traditional methods.
Difficulties arise in disproportion when performing
research using the method of synthesis of published
results of other researches, because in that case data are
spread over publications that differ not only in the kind
of processes but in methodology also.

Up to now, much effort and work has been done in order
to solve this problem. Search for data especially in the
case of existing digital storage of bibliography units, is
mainly performed by keywords so popular and
extensively used on the Internet nowadays. Keyword
search can be performed on full text, titles, abstracts,
authors or some combination of mentioned. Search
engines can utilize information about keywords and
description stored in HTML meta tags. Keyword search
can have many different varieties ranging from simple
search to advanced search, possibility to combine few
keywords with logical operators, to define exact phrase,
use of the wildcards etc. Keyword search has very
important disadvantage, and that is the presence of
unwanted contents existing in found and ranked material
– documents (out of the scope of interest) popularly
called garbage. Reasons are that the human language
generally speaking is a very rich one, and often-same
word could be used (and is) with different meanings
(homonyms), symbolic meanings, the presence of the
word or even its frequency does not necessarily mean
that the text is of any interest. As it is not yet possible for
machine (search engine) to understand meaning of the
text being searched, some heuristics have to be
implemented. The first most important are the already
mentioned position of the keyword in text, whether it is
in the title, abstract, beginning, middle…The second is
relative frequency comparing to other non key words.
These heuristics are important when ranking the search

mailto:bratislav.marinkovic@phy.bg.ac.yu


results. Better results (less garbage) could be obtained by
additionally constraining the search to some area –
geographic, scientific, etc, depending on what options are
offered.

The method proposed in this contribution is a lot more
general, and searching for data is just one of many
aspects. It is based on information system that is intended
to support research activity as a whole. Description of
both models for processes and data of such information
system is given here. As already mentioned, the search
for scientifically important contents in wide literature is
one of the basic activities in every research on one hand,
and on the other hand it has to be significantly improved,
so it is given very important role here. Offered solution
for the search of scientifically important contents is
complementary to already mentioned keyword search, so
we do not try to improve the keyword search. Keyword
search could be used here as a supplementary method.
Search is based here on fragmentation of text into many
important categories that characterize the field of
investigation, in this case atomic collisions. Of course,
principles are of universal kind, and are directly
applicable to other areas. Main categories for text
fragmentation of the contents of the article or book in this
case, are in principle the same as independent entities that
are given in the data model of the information system.
Those entities are for instance author, publication,
laboratory, projectile particle, target particle, process,
method, interaction method, parameter, variable quantity,
measured quantity, and others mentioned later in the text.
Entity named publication contains data about texts and
documents that were published and fragmented. These
mentioned entities follow from the data flows in the
process model.

For the time being, the necessary work on text
fragmentation is human, more precisely the expert, as the
document fragmentation must be done by people very
well acquainted with the research area that the given
document that is analyzed belongs to. It is also the human
choice of the document that will be analyzed. Data
resulting from the text fragmentation are stored in the
tables of the database that ensures minimum redundancy
of data and that the fragmentation of the given text has to
be done only once, but that the results of fragmentation
can be used unlimited number of times by various people.
Fragmentation categories could be viewed as dimensions
of text, and data for each category resulting from
fragmentation as particular coordinate values, thus
positioning the analyzed text into some kind of point in
multidimensional space in which the document resides.
With such concepts introduced, we could say that the
search is to be performed by giving one or more
“coordinate” values, and checking the set of “points” thus
obtained. If all the coordinate values are supplied (except
one that is being searched for, PUBLICATION for
instance) then there is only one point, but in principle,
there can be none, one or more documents corresponding
to only one point. When speaking of coordinates of
different kind (corresponding to different categories), one
implicitly assumes that they are mutually connected with

AND logical operator, although they could be connected
using OR. In the case when more than one coordinate
values of the same kind are given, they could be
connected with OR logical operator, and in some cases
they could be connected with AND, for instance there
could be one or more authors of the article. In some other
cases, different coordinates of the same kind could be
mutually exclusive. Then quite various multidimensional
areas or sets of points can be defined, some of them
perhaps not containing and others containing documents.

As the entity corresponds to one dimension or
coordinate, then entity instance corresponds or is what is
called here coordinate value. Before main search, all
entity instances that will be used must be specified.
Specification of instances is made on the basis of known
data for entity attributes, and could result in zero, one or
more instances of the given entity. That way search for
the documents would always be with existing instances
that result from the done text fragmentation. One would
then expect that every search with existing instances
yield results, namely one or more documents. It may not
always be the case, as the existing instances from various
categories could be connected with logical operators into
non-existing combination.

Second very important specificity of such approach is to
realize that no text or document has to be in the
underlying database, but just the data resulting from the
text decomposition. Search would yield just the one or
more particular articles or books that were already
fragmented - analyzed. The useful information obtained
that way is the reference to text, not the text itself. This
information system is not to compete with the library, but
is rather complementary one.

This approach requires considerable human work for
document decomposition. To increase the effectiveness,
many individuals could do decomposition of various
documents in parallel – simultaneously, it could be made
necessary requirement during their regular research
work. In order for the results of their work to be mutually
compatible, it is necessary to establish some standards.
First of all, same things or concepts should be named the
same, without using synonyms. That would require the
starting list of category attributes and their values.
Starting list would have of course the increasing
tendency with time, as the new concepts are met or
introduced in documents. Also, new categories or
dimensions might be introduced, following the
development in the research area. Adoption of new
concepts should be made known to all the individuals
doing the decomposition. In case of spreading the
decomposition, for instance between institutions, then
the choice of bibliography units for analysis should be
made, in order to avoid potential duplication.
Cooperation in the work of standardized text
fragmentation, would enable direct exchange and use of
the results obtained by others, thus increasing the
effectiveness.

If this method is found useful, then the decomposition



categories and corresponding values for entity attributes
in other areas of research could also be established, to
help the research and researchers in other areas.

2. PROCESS MODEL

Logical model of every information system consists of
process model and data model. Process model is that part
of the overall informational model, in which the processes
with their input and output flows are shown in the
appropriate way. The role of these processes is, no matter
on which decomposition level are presented, to transform
the data received from their input data flows into data
which are in their output data flows.

Results of designing the logical model of information
system having the already mentioned capabilities in the
introduction and applied in the physics of atomic
collisions are presented earlier [1]. Method of Structural
System Analysis [2] was used in that design. The aim was
to perform the analysis of functions that happen in reality
and that are to be computer supported, by proper
methodological procedures. Process model is obtained
from the analysis of the real events in scientific research.
The so-called Data Flow Diagrams (DFD) of the various
levels of decomposition of every process that is sensible
to decompose is formed. On the top of decomposition
pyramid is the most general DFD (so called context

diagram) of the overall function that is subject of the
computer support.

There is no direct procedure for obtaining the data model
from the process model, and vice versa, but both follow
from thorough analysis of the real events that are to be
modeled for use in information system. Bellow it is
presented in detail how it was achieved in the case of
function “Research in the physics of atomic collisions
(RPAC). Starting from context level, process model
shows function RPAC as in figure 1.

In reality researchers perform the RPAC function, and
publish the research results in some of the
bibliographical forms. For obtaining necessary data
about other researches in this area, researchers have the
opportunity to search the existing database. Database
also serves as storage for own research results, and
research results of other researchers. As far as the data
flows between RPAC function and bibliography as the
element from it’s surroundings are concerned, they are
established in both directions, so that RPAC gives data
about publishing, and also accepts published results from
the earlier performed researches. In order for all of these
to be possible, RPAC relays on database of research
results for searching the already stored data, and also for
storing the new data.

Data about other researches

Stored data

Published results

Data about researches

Data about publishingInitial data about research

RESEARCHERS BIBLIOGRAPHY

1
RESEARCH IN 
THE PHYSICS 
OF ATOMIC 
COLLISIONS

+

RESEARCH RESULTS DATA BASE

Figure 1. Context diagram of the function RPAC

By more detailed analysis it can be concluded that RPAC
function can be derived according to following.
Researchers, on the base of the set aim define criteria for
searching and make insight into available data from the
earlier performed researches. In this procedure, which can
be iterative, initial conditions of the planned research are
defined, i.e. preparation for computer-aid and for its
organization is performed. After the organizing process is
over, the next step is performing of the research in which
the measurement of the observed phenomenon is made,
i.e. some results are obtained. By the analysis of these
results certain conclusions are drawn, that are the basis
for their publishing. In the phase of publishing there are
two activities going on. On one side relevant data and
information are published in some of the bibliographical
forms, and on the other preparation of data is made for
their processing and storing in the information system

database. Processing and storing in the database is also
enabled for data that were published earlier.
Accordingly, RPAC function can be decomposed on
sub processes as shown in figure 2.

In order to get clearer picture of needs for data and
information as well as for processes in which these are
generated and used, each of the sub processes shown in
figure 2 have to be further analyzed. (Full text with
further decomposition on one or two additional levels,
of the process model and descriptions of the sub
diagrams, can be found on the following WEB address:

http://fizika.pmf.kragujevac.co.yu/prezentacija/istraziv
anje/Ifas/Ifas.htm or
http://147.91.204.212/prezentacija/istrazivanje/Ifas/Ifas
.htm.

http://fizika.pmf.kragujevac.co.yu/prezentacija/istrazivanje/Ifas/Ifas.htm
http://fizika.pmf.kragujevac.co.yu/prezentacija/istrazivanje/Ifas/Ifas.htm
http://147.91.204.212/prezentacija/istrazivanje/Ifas/Ifas.htm
http://147.91.204.212/prezentacija/istrazivanje/Ifas/Ifas.htm


[Data about other researches]

Data for DB

[Published results]

[Stored data]

Data for comparison

[Data about publishing]
ConclusionsResults

[Data about researches]

Research organizational conditions
[Initial data about research]

RESEARCHERS

BIBLIOGRAPHY

RESEARCH RESULTS DATA BASE

1.1
RESEARCH 

ORGANIZATION 
(ResOrg)

+

1.2
RESEARCH 

PERFORMANCE 
(ResPerf)

+

1.3
RESULTS 
ANALYSIS 
(ResAnal)

+

1.4
RESULTS 

PUBLICATION 
(ResPub)

+

1.5
DATA 

STORING 
(DataStore)

+

RESEARCHERS

Figure 2. DFD of the decomposed RPAC function

3. DATA MODEL

Data model used here is relational and it is developed up
to the level of recognition of all the entities, defining of
identifiable and descriptive attributes of these entities,
links between entities and properties of these links.

Namely, in heading 2 DFD are defined both on the
context level and on the following two or three levels of
decomposition. Those DFD represent processes,
surroundings, data storages, and data flows between these
elements. While the processes represent the basis for the
design of the programs that implement data
transformation from input to output data flows, the very
data flows are the basis for defining of data model.
Process model and data model, as already emphasized,
make the two key components of every information
system. In the following text on the basis of data flows
analysis the look of the relational data model for support
of the RPAC function is given. This is achieved by using
the diagrams of the parts of the whole model with
symbolic according to Integration Definition for
Information Modeling (IDEF1X) [3] standards, and
which relates to development of the data model. For that
purpose method of logical design for data modeling and
database design - “Entity-Relationship Modeling” (“ER”
modeling) [4] was used. Procedure that leads to data
model was divided into three phases. In the first phase
independent (fundamental) entities are defined, in the
second links between independent entities are analyzed
and preliminary data model in which the links between
entities besides others are allowed to be of the type many
to many is made, and in the third dependent (associative)
entities are defined with which all links of the type many
to many are eliminated and that take in broader views on
the overall database design of the RPAC function.

Contents of the data flows represent the data that are
structured and organized as independent entities in the
process model. Analysis of the data flows in DFD of the

function RPAC data model, led to following independent
entities and their characteristics: AUTHOR,
LABORATORY, PUBLICATION, PARTICLE,
PREPARATION, PROCESS, INTERACTION
METHOD, METHOD, PARAMETERS,
EXPERIMENT, VARIABLE QUANTITY,
MEASURED QUANTITY, and RESULT.

EXPERIMENT is the organized activity through which
the research in the physics of atomic collisions is
performed. It is as the entity identified by the attribute
“Experiment code” in the database and is characterized
by identifiable attributes of the independent entities that
relates to it as “parents” and other descriptive attributes.
Identifiable attributes like this in the EXPERIMENT
entity are qualified as outer keys. In that way
EXPERIMENT entity as the central entity of the RPAC
has not its own attributes, but is formed on the basis of
“parent entities” attribute values.

EXPERIMENT
Experiment code
Projectile particle / Particle code
Target particle / Particle code
Projectile preparation / Preparation code
Target preparation / preparation code
Interaction method code
Laboratory code
Method code
Process code

Figure 3 Experiment entity

It is important to notice how are the entities
PARTICLES and PREPARATION defined in the
experiment in the sense of target and in the sense of
projectile. It is achieved so that the keys of these entities
“Particle code” and “Preparation code” appear twice, of
course in different roles.

Entity experiment represents all kinds of research



activities, not only those using experimental equipment
and measurement, so it is understood in the wider sense
of meaning.

4. RELATIONAL DATA MODEL DIAGRAM

After defining of the entities and analysis of properties
and characteristics of links between entities (verb like
names, types, characteristics) diagram of relational data

model is obtained as shown in figure 4. Links between
entities of the type many to many are tolerated in the
diagram. Links like that can be recognized in figure 4 as
they have filled black circles on both ends. But, final
relational data models mustn’t have links like that, so
they have to be converted into links of the type one to
many. It is achieved by the method of defining the entity
of associative type that is inserted in place of link of the
type many to many.

Figure 4 Relational data model diagram

5. CONCLUSION

Information system model in the physics of atomic
collisions presented in this contribution was developed
with the aim to enable fast and simple access to various
data, which are necessary to every researcher, with the
double role. On one side using this information system
researcher can form own (local) information system in
which by using the mentioned entities and their links he
could update data of his own research (experiment) and
thus having a tool for an easy and quick insight not just in
the current state, but also in the previous events that
where going on during the research. On the other side
using the query for search that every researcher alone can
define itself, enables selective access to information from
the bibliography that is related for research (experiment)
that is going on. As these both sides are just parts of the
same information system, it is easy to set up connection
between them.

Besides, as the decomposition of articles was performed
on large number of attributes, the search is not performed
on “free text”, but on attributes, that enable much faster
data selection process. It is important to emphasize that

data systematization in RPAC enables its use in other
areas of physics or chemistry.

Information system was built so that it follows the
procedures and processes that the researcher goes
through during consideration, organization and
realization of his experiment. Process model presented in
this paper is in fact the logical decomposition of the
usual procedures of every researcher that is performed
not just in physics of atomic collisions but also in
majority of other areas in natural sciences. Even though
here presented information system is connected by its
attributes for physics of atomic collisions, it is obvious
that its logical structure is easy adaptable to other
scientific areas especially in natural sciences.

And also, data from information system like this can be
made available for wider audience, using the WEB
access, for search, or for new contributions.

REFERENCES

[1] M.Bilbija, B.Marinković, V.Cvjetković, V.Nikolić
and V.Bočvarski, “Logical model of information system



in atomic collision physics” Proc. 19th SPIG, Zlatibor
1998, Contributed Papers, Eds. N.Konjević, M.Ć'uk and
I.R.Videnović, pp.143-6

[2]. De Marco “Structured Analysis and System
Specification”, Yourdon Press, 1978.

[3]. Standard “Integration Definition for Information
Modeling (IDEF1X)”, Federal Information Processing
Standards Publications (FIPS PUBS) are issued by the

National Institute of Standards and Technology after
approval by the Secretary of Commerce pursuant to
Section 111(d) of the Federal Property and
Administrative Services Act of 1949 as amended by the
Computer Security Act of 1987, Public Law 100-235.
1993 December 21

[4] Chen P.P “The Entity-Relationship Model - Towards
a Unified View of Data” ACM TODS, Vol. 1 No. 1,
Mar. 1976.



2002
Simpozijum o računarskim naukama

i informacionim tehnologijama

ZBORNIK APSTRAKATA

Kopaonik, 11-15.03.2002. god.



Simpozijum o računarskim naukama
i informacionim tehnologijama

ZBORNIK APSTRAKATAZBORNIK APSTRAKATAZBORNIK APSTRAKATAZBORNIK APSTRAKATA

PROGRAMSKE OBLASTI SIMPOZIJUMA

! internet
! multimedija
! informacioni sistemi
! razvoj softvera i alati
! računarska simulacija
! računarske mreže i telekomunikacije
! računarski hardveri
! sistemi za podršku odlučivanja
! veštačka inteligencija i ekspertni sistemi
! e-vlada i e-poslovanje
! primenjena informatika

Kopaonik, 11-15.03.2002. godine



Izdavač:
YU INFO asocijacija, 11000 Beograd, Paunova 9

Za izdavača:
prof. dr Miodrag Ivković

Odgovorni urednik:
mr Dušan Korunović

Redakcija:
Programski odbor

Tehnička obrada:
Mile Ž. Ranđelović, dipl. ing.

Štampa: "Sven", Niš
Tiraž: 400 primeraka



YU INFO 2002

Organizatori :

YU INFO asocijacija u saradnji sa Univerzitetom u Nišu

Programski odbor:
Prof. dr Borivoje Lazić, ETF Beograd
Prof. dr Božidar Radenković, FON Beograd
Prof. dr Borko Furht. Florida Atlantic University
Prof. dr Branimir Djordjević, ELF Niš
Prof. dr Branislav Lazarević, FON Beograd
Prof. dr Bratislav Milovanović, ELF Niš
Prof. dr Dragan Perović, ETF Podgorica
Prof. dr Dragan Domazet, MNTR Beograd
Prof. dr Dragić Banković, PMF Kragujevac
Mr Dušan Korunović, Univerzitet u Nišu
Prof. dr Dušan Surla, PMF Novi Sad
Prof. dr Djordje Paunović, ETF Beograd
Prof. dr Miroslav Trajanović, MF Niš
Mr Mihajlo Djorović, Telekom Srbije
Prof. dr Milorad Stanojević, SF Beograd
Prof. dr Milutin Čupić, FON Beograd
Prof. dr Miodrag Ivković, MNTR Srbije
Prof. dr Pavle Mogin, FTN Novi Sad
Prof. dr Slobodanka Djordjević-Kajan, ELF Niš
Prof. dr Siniša Borović, VJ
Prof. dr Veljko Milutinović, ETF Beograd
Prof. dr Vladan Deverdžić, FON Beograd
Prof. dr Zoran Jovanović, ETF Beograd
Prof. dr Zora Konjović, FTN Novi Sad
Prof. dr Živko Tošić, ELF Niš
Dr Predrag Petrović, naučni savetnik, IRITEL
Prof. dr Zoran Bojković, SF Beograd

Organizacioni odbor:
Prof. dr Miodrag Ivković, predsednik
mr Dušan Korunović, sekretar
Prof. dr Božidar Radenković
Prof. dr Bratislav Milovanović
Prof. dr Veljko Milutinović



Pokrovitelj:

Ministarstvo za nauku,
tehnologije i razvoj Republike Srbije

Generalni sponzor: CISCO SYSTEMS

Sponzor CD-ROM-a:    SAGA

Sponzori:

! CISCO SYSTEMS
! DELL
! DATALAB
! MDS
! Siemens
! Ei INFORMATIKA

Niš
! Privredna komora

Niš

! SAGA
! ERICSSON
! INFORMATIKA

Beograd
! EUNET Yugoslavia
! POGLED Niš
! SBS
! PAKOM Nis
! MediaNis
! Niška banka

! MICROSOFT
! INFOTEHNA
! TELEFONIJA
! TEHNICOM
! JISA Info
! CORES
! IRVAS Niš
! Nacionalne kuće

"SURI"
! EKSTREM Niš



SadržajSadržajSadržajSadržaj

INTERNET

PRETRAŽIVANJE SADRŽAJA DOKUMENATA RAZLIČITIH FORMATA
PREKO WEB-A KORIŠĆENJEM ASP TEHNOLOGIJE ............................................................. 19

Milena Stanković, Miloš Radmanović
IMPLEMENTACIJA SERVERA ZA UZAJAMNU KATALOGIZACIJU
U EJB TEHNOLOGIJI ................................................................................................................... 19

Milan Vidaković, Branko Milosavljević, Zora Konjović
RUKOVANJE DOKUMENTIMA SISTEMA KVALITETA
KORIŠĆENJEM SHAREPOINT PORTAL SERVER-A ............................................................... 19

Srđan Popov, Nemanja Ivanišević
JEZICI SEMANTIČKOG WEB-A ................................................................................................. 20

Aleksandar Milosavljević, Leonid Stoimenov
OBJEKTNO-ORIJENTISANA ANALIZA I SOFTVERSKO RJEŠENJE WEB APLIKACIJE.... 20

Zoran Đurić
PROTOKOL ZA BEŽIČNE APLIKACIJE (WAP) I PRIMENA
U DISTRIBUCIONIM SISTEMIMA ............................................................................................. 21

Nenad Stefanović, Zora Arsovski, Dušan Stefanović
SIGURNOST WEB MAP SERVERA IZAZOVI, TEHNOLOGIJE I KONCEPTI........................ 21

Ejub Kajan, Aleksandar Dimitrijević
KOLABORATIVNO UPRAVLJANJE SADRŽAJEM KORPORACIJSKIH PORTALA............. 22

Milan Zdravković, Miroslav Trajanović
MODELI KORIŠĆENJA XML-A SA BAZAMA PODATAKA.................................................... 22

Goran Krstić
ČUVANJE PRIVREMENIH PODATAKA POMOĆU XML ........................................................ 22

Veselin Gredić , Aleksandar Sekulić , Dragan Jonić
OTKRIVANJE OBRAZACA U KORIŠĆENJU WEB-A............................................................... 23

Nenad Dulanović, Alempije Veljović
TEHNIKE UPRAVLJANJA INFORMACIJAMA KORISNIKA
ZAHTEVNIH WEB APLIKACIJA U ASP TEHNOLOGIJI.......................................................... 23

Miloš Radmanović, Milena Stanković
KVALITET SERVISA U RAZLIČITIM MREŽNIM ARHITEKTURAMA ................................. 23

Zoran Perišić, Zoran Bojković
WEBENCRYPT, PROGRAM ZA ZAŠTITU HTML I JAVASCRIPT KODA ............................. 24

Ivan Petković
PREGLED PLATNIH SISTEMA NA INTERNETU ..................................................................... 24

Ilija Ćosić, Miloš Gospić
WEB BAZIRANI SISTEM ZA PROVERU ZNANJA................................................................... 24

Zvezdan Protić, Miroslav Bender, Đorđe Obradović
INTERNET INICIJATIVE BAZIRANE NA INOVACIJI PROCESA........................................... 25

Rade Jovović
PRIMENA WAP/SMS TEHNOLOGIJA U BANKARSTVU ........................................................ 25

Željko Obrenović, Dušan Starčević, Velimir Štavljanin, Vladimir Batalov
INTERNET SIGURNOST I PSIHIJATRIJA.................................................................................. 26

Milan Simić, Sonja Mrvaljević



MULTIMEDIJA

TV PRENOS MALIM BRZINAMA PREKO INTEGRISANIH SISTEMA.................................. 29
Milan Živković, Zlatan Eskić, Ivan Sokolović

TESTIRANJE KVALITETA KOMPRIMOVANE TV SLIKE ...................................................... 29
Vladimir Despotović, Miodrag Živković

PREDSTAVLJANJE INTERAKTIVNOG TELEVIZIJSKOG POVRATNOG KANALA............ 29
Nenad Ivković, Marko Vlajković, Vladan Vukićević

DVONIVOISKA BEŽIČNA MREŽA ZA FINALNU DISTRIBUCIJU ........................................ 30
Vladan Mitić, Mihajlo Nejkov, Mladen Ranđelović

DIZAJNIRANJE EKRANSKIH FORMI........................................................................................ 30
Želimir Branović, Ivana Berković, Tatjana Markov

MULTIMEDIJALNE BAZE PODATAKA I OBRAZOVNI SOFTVERI...................................... 30
Dijana Naumov, Dragica Radosav

PRIMER ODREĐIVANJA FREKVENCIJE ZVUČNOG SIGNALA
U REALNOM VREMENU............................................................................................................. 30

Igor Dejanović, Marko Nikolić
MPEG-4: OTVARANJE NOVIH MOGUĆNOSTI U BROADCASTING-U ................................ 31

Ivana Antić, Nenad Ivković, Milan Mančić, Dušan Milošević
MUZEJI I AUDIO – VIZUELNI LICENCNI UGOVORI ............................................................. 31

Jasna D. Nikolić
APLIKACIJE ZA PSIHOLOŠKU PROCENU SISTEMA I TEHNOLOGIJA
U SERVISIMA ZA ZABAVU I DALJINSKO NADGLEDANJE TAPESTRIES ......................... 32

Jasmina Spasić, Miroslav Mičić

INFORMACIONI SISTEMI

ENTERPRISE DOCUMENT CONTENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS ...................................... 35
Čedomir Jakovljević, Vito Strasberger, Peter Tudor

SOLUTIONS TO PROBLEMS IN DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT IN BANKING .................... 35
Čedomir Jakovljević, Peter Tudor

VALIDACIJA BIBLIOGRAFSKIH ZAPISA POMOĆU XML SCHEMA JEZIKA ..................... 35
Mirjana Zeremski, Dušan Surla

MODELIRANJE BIBLIOGRAFSKIH KATALOŠKIH LISTIĆA
POMOĆU XML SCHEMA JEZIKA .............................................................................................. 35

Jovana Felbapov, Miloš Racković
DIZAJN I IMPLEMENTACIJA SISTEMA DIGITALNE VIDEO BIBLIOTEKE
ZASNOVANE NA XML-U............................................................................................................ 36

Ivica Ocokoljić, Nikola Radivojević
RAZVOJ DIGITALNIH BIBLIOTEKA SA PRIMEROM
STUDENTSKE DIGITALNE BIBLIOTEKE................................................................................. 36

Nikola Radivojević, Ivica Ocokoljić
DEKOMPOZICIJA BIBLIOGRAFSKIH REFERENCI U LOGIČKOM MODELU
INFORMACIONOG SISTEMA U FIZICI ATOMSKIH SUDARA .............................................. 37

V. Cvjetković, M. Bilbija, B. Marinković, * V. Bočvarski, V. Petrović
DEFINING UML MODEL TEMPLATE FOR WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT ............ 37

Dušan Veljković, Svetlana Cvetanović, Marko Veljković



UML KAO OKVIR ZA RAZVOJ OBJEKTNO ORIJETISANIH APLIKACIJA.......................... 38
Svetlana Cvetanović, Marko Veljković

UML-PRISTUP SPECIFIKACIJI BAZE PODATAKA O SISTEMU KVALITETA.................... 38
Radojica Petrović

KONCEPT I IMPLEMENTACIJA DISTRIBUIRANE BAZE PODATAKA JIS RZTR-A........... 38
D. Jovanović, M. Kitanović, M. Vujatović, Lj. Đorđević, M. Žagar

BAZA PODATAKA ZA PODRŠKU LOGISTIČKOM INFORMACIONOM SISTEMU ............ 39
Miroljub Banković, Vladeta Gajić

XML BAZE PODATAKA.............................................................................................................. 39
Aleksandar Stanimirović, Zoran Stanković

RAZMENA PODATAKA IZMEDJU APLIKACIJA KORIŠĆENJEM XML-A........................... 40
Dragan Stanić

INFORMACIONI SISTEM PRODAJA PROIZVODNO PRERADJIVAČKOG PREDUZEĆA .. 40
Miroslava Dinić, Gordana Andjelović, Dragutin Đorđević

INFORMACIONI SISTEM NIS-NAP,
ASPEKTI ZAŠTITE I UPRAVLJANJA INFORMATIČKIM RESURSIMA ................................ 40

Dobrosav Lečić, Saša Računica
MOGUĆA INTEGRATIVNA NADOGRADNJA IS NBJ
PRIMENOM OBJEKTNO ORIJENTISANOG ARHITEKTURNOG PRISTUPA........................ 41

Biljana Ribić, Gordana Knežević
INFORMACIONI SISTEM SAVREMENIH TRANSPORTNIH MAŠINA.................................. 41

Miomir Jovanović
INFORMATIČKA PODRŠKA PLANIRANJU DEŽURSTVA
KORIŠĆENJEM WEB TEHNOLOGIJE ........................................................................................ 41

Dane Hinić, Dragan Gašević, Miloš Merdžanović
STRATEGIJA UVOĐENJA IS U POSLOVANJE TELEKOMUNIKACIONOG OPERATORA. 42

Željko Jungić
AUTOMATIZACIJA TRANSFERA INFORMACIJA................................................................... 42

Milan Džodan, Novica Pavlović, Irena Krstić
SINERGETSKI METOD OCENE USPEŠNOSTI PROJEKTOVANJA I RAZVOJA
INFORMACIONOG SISTEMA I ODGOVARAJUĆEG IZBORA KADROVA ........................... 43

Vukota Lj. Minić, Zoran Đ. Milenković
REALIZACIJA INFRASTRUKTURE ZA INTEROPERABILNOST GIS APLIKACIJA ............ 43

Leonid Stoimenov, Slobodanka Đorđević-Kajan, Aleksandar Milosavljević
MOGUĆNOSTI PRIMENE GIS TEHNOLOGIJE U ŠUMARSTVU............................................ 44

Radovan Nevenić, Nenad Marković, Tomislav Stefanović
GIS KAO PODRŠKA PLANIRANJU OPTIMALNE NAMENE LOVNIH PODRUČJA ............. 44

Radovan Nevenić Nenad Marković, Dušan Petrović
LOKACIONO ZASNOVANI WEB SERVIS ZA PRAĆENJE
I VIZUELNU ANALIZU KRETANJA MOBILNIH OBJEKATA................................................. 45

Dragan Stojanović, Slobodanka Đorđević-Kajan
RAZVOJ INFORMACIONOG SISTEMA PROTIVGRADNE ODBRANE
KORIŠĆENJEM RUP METODOLOGIJE ..................................................................................... 45

Dejan D. Rančić



ECW I MRSID METODI KOMPRESIJE SLIKE
ZASNOVANI NA DISKRETNOJ WAVELET TRANSFORMACIJI ........................................... 46

Vladan Mihajlović, Aleksandar Dimitrijević,
Leonid Stoimenov, Slobodanka Đorđević-Kajan

EVROPSKA MREŽA ZA INFORMACIJE I OSMATRANJE ŽIVOTNE SREDINE .................. 46
Nikola Pajčin

RAZVOJ SOFTVERA I ALATI

KARAKTERISTIKE PROJEKTANTSKI PRIHVATLJIVOG ALATA
ZA RAZVOJ SLOŽENIH POSLOVNIH APLIKACIJA................................................................ 49

Gordana Milosavljević, Branko Perišić
PODISTEM ZA GENERISANJE EKRANSKIH FORMI U OKVIRU
SOFTVERSKOG ALATA ZA RAZVOJ SLOŽENIH POSLOVNIH SISTEMA .......................... 49

Gordana Milosavljević, Branko Perišić
GRAFIČKI KORISNIČKI INTERFEJS KOMUTACIONOG SISTEMA DKTS 30
INTERAKTIVNA SLIKA SISTEMA............................................................................................. 49

Vlastimir Milinković, Igor Tepavčević
GENERISANJE NOVIH GAUSSOVIH TROČLANIH REKURENTNIH RELACIJA
METODOM ELIMINACIJE........................................................................................................... 50

Lazar N. Đorđević, Milena M. Stanković, Valentina M. Milićević
PROGRAMSKI SISTEM ZA KONSTRUISANJE PRENOSNIKA SNAGE................................. 50

Dragan Milčić
PRIMENA GPS PRIJEMNIKA ZA SINHRONO RASPOREĐIVANJE PROCESA U
DISTRIBUIRANOM SISTEMU ZA NADZOR I UPRAVLJANJE............................................... 51

Jovan Vukotić, Aleksandar Car
JEDNA METODA REVERZIBILNOG INŽENJERINGA
PRI REALIZACIJI MODEMSKOG V.34 PROTOKOLA ............................................................. 51

Vladimir Poučki, Dimitar Komlenović

RAČUNARSKA SIMULACIJA

SIMULACIJA UNUTRAŠNJEG TRANSPORTA U PROIZVODNOM SISTEMU ..................... 55
Dušan Stefanović, Slavko Arsovski, Nenad Stefanović

SIMULACIONI MODEL REMONTA BRODA ............................................................................ 55
Ivica Mladenović, Milorad Stanojević

ANALIZA RADA ŠALTERA ZA UPLATU-ISPLATU PRIMENOM SIMULACIJE.................. 56
Ana Mladenović

OSNOVNI MEHANIZMI ZA SIMULACIJU SUKOBA DVE NAORUŽANE
MOBILNE PLATFORME.............................................................................................................. 56

Radomir Janković
FORMULACIJA KONCEPTA UNIVERZALNOG OZNAČAVANJA
NADGRAĐENIH PETRI-MREŽA PROŠIRENJEM PNML-A..................................................... 57

Dragan Gašević, Perica Štrbac, Zoran Đurić
PROCENA PERFORMANSI RAČUNARSKIH SISTEMA
PRIMENOM ANALITIČKOG MODELOVANJA ........................................................................ 57

Zoran Stojanović, Mirjana Đurić



METOD ZA ISPITIVANJE UNIVERZALNE CENTRALNE PLOČE
SISTEMA DKTS-30 PREKO BDM PORTA................................................................................. 58

Božo Vujačić, Milan Dragutinović, Dragana Dragutinović
MODELOVANJE POTROŠNJE U DISTRIBUTIVNIM MREŽAMA.......................................... 58

Lidija Korunović, Dobrivoje Stojanović
SIMULACIJA MNOŽENJA MATRICA U SISTOLIČKIM POLJIMA ........................................ 58

Zoran Stanković, Aleksandar Stanimirović
VIZUALIZACIJA MODULA ANALITIČKIH FUNKCIJA .......................................................... 59

Eberhard Malkowsky, Vesna Veličković
ISPITNI STO ZA KVAZISTATIČKO ISPITIVANJE
KAROSERIJE PUTNIČKOG AUTOMOBILA.............................................................................. 59

Milan Milovanović, Miroslav Ravlić, Dragan Begović
COMPUTER SIMULATION OF CAPILALLARY FORCES
DURING LIQUID PHASE SINTERING ....................................................................................... 59

Zoran S. Nikolic
COMPUTER SIMULATION OF SHRINKAGE BY SHAPE ACCOMMODATION
DURING LIQUID PHASE SINTERING ....................................................................................... 60

Zoran S. Nikolic
TAČNOST NUMERIČKE ANALIZE LAMELASTE KUKE........................................................ 60

Danko Mijajlović, Miomir Jovanović

RAČUNARSKE MREŽE I TELEKOMUNIKACIJE

PERFORMANSE IM/DD OPTIČKOG SISTEMA
SA NELINEARNOM KARAKTERISTIKOM VLAKNA U PRISUSTVU SMETNJE................. 63

Mihajlo Stefanović, Dragana Krstić, Jelena Antonijević
PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER BUFFER
IN ATM NETWORKS WITH INTERNAL TRANSFER MODE .................................................. 63

Marija I. Kitanovic, Dragan D. Ciric
UTICAJ NAKAGAMI FEDINGA NA PERFORMANSE QPSK SISTEMA
U PRISUSTVU ŠUMA................................................................................................................... 63

Mihajlo Č. Stefanović, Milan S. Milošević, Bratislav D. Stojanović
UTICAJ INTERFERENCE NA PROSTIRANJE SIGNALA
DUŽ NELINEARNO-DISPERZIVNOG OPTIČKOG VLAKNA ................................................. 64

Dragan Drača, Petar Spalević, Aleksandra Panajotović, Dragan Anđelković
DETEKCIJA ASK SIGNALA U PRISUSTVU BELOG GAUSOVOG ŠUMA I SMETNJE........ 64

Mihajlo Stefanović, Boban Stojanović
KOHERENTNA DETEKCIJA FSK U PRISUSTVU FEDINGA .................................................. 65

Vladimir Mladenović, Ervin Ramusović
LINIJSKI KODOVI SA DC-OGRANIČENJEM U ADSL SISTEMIMA ...................................... 65

Ivan Branković, Miloš Kostić
FOTONSKA KRISTALNA VLAKNA........................................................................................... 65

Branislav Jovalekić
EVOLUTION OF TELECOMMUNICATION MANAGEMENT NETWORKS:
MANAGING UMTS....................................................................................................................... 66

Divna Vučković, Nataša Gospić
PREGLED TELEKOMUNIKACIONOG TRŽIŠTA 2001 ............................................................. 66

Nenad Biuković



SINHRONIZACIJA SA GPS REFERENCOM
U DIGITALNIM RAČUNARSKIM I TELEKOMUNIKACIONIM MREŽAMA......................... 66

Vladimir Pavlović, Grozdan Petrović
MICROWAVE CYLINDRICAL CAVITY MODELING
USING NEURAL MODEL INCORPORATING EMPIRICAL KNOWLEDGE ........................... 67

Bratislav Milovanović, Zoran Stanković
POBOLJŠANJE SAR SISTEMA
PRIMENOM OPTIMALNE UNIFORMNE POLARNE KVANTIZACIJE .................................. 67

Zoran H. Perić, Jelena D. Jovković
KOMUNIKACIJE PREKO ELEKTRIČNE MREŽE ..................................................................... 68

Vladan D. Stanković, Dalibor Ž. Ranđelović
100 MBPS CATV MREŽA PREKO OPTIČKIH KABLOVA....................................................... 68

Vladan Stanković, Bratislav Milovanović, Aleksandar Stošić
MERENJE OPTEREĆENJA NEKIH RESURSA TELEFONSKE CENTRALE DKTS 30
SOFTVERSKOM SIMULACIJOM POZIVA................................................................................ 69

Mirko Markov, Branko Kolašinović, Milan Jovanović
DIGITALNA VIDEO DIFUZIJA INTEGRISANI RISIVER DECODER ..................................... 69

Dejan Đorđević, Aleksandar Lukić, Milan Petković
DVB-POVRATNI ZEMALJSKI KANAL...................................................................................... 69

Stefan Petrović, Nenad Veličković, Goran Đorđević
VERIFIKACIJA I UVODJENJE INTEGRISANE DIGITALNE NAPREDNE TELEVIZIJE
U EVROPI ...................................................................................................................................... 70

Nada Nikolić, Marijana Pavlov
IBC NA RADIODIFUZNIM MREŽAMA ..................................................................................... 70

Jelena Antonijević, Milena Miletić, Nataša Nikolić
RAČUNARSKE KOMUNIKACIJE PUTEM RADIO-AMATERSKIH VEZA............................. 70

Miroslav Škorić
PREGLED RASPOLOŽIVIH TEHNOLOGIJA
U POSTUPKU EVOLUCIJE INTELIGENTNIH MREŽA ............................................................ 71

Milan Janković, Borislav Odadžić. Ivana Kragović
FUNKCIONA ARHITEKTURA TRANSPORTNIH MREŽA....................................................... 71

Radoslav Simić, Goran Peruničić
TELEKOMUNIKACIONA MREŽA PRENOSA JP "ELEKTROSRBIJA" KRALJEVO ............. 72

Bratislav Milovanović, Vladan Stanković, Nataša Nešković, Milutin Karapandžić,
Bratislav Perašević, Dejan Momčilović, Zlatica Marinković

FIZIČKA I LOGIČKA ARHITEKTURA RAČUNARSKE MREŽE INSTITUCIJA
OSNOVNOG I SREDNJEG OBRAZOVANJA ............................................................................. 72

Milan Kerac, Ivan Nejgebauer
SOFTVERSKA ARHITEKTURA OBRAZOVNE MREŽE .......................................................... 72

Branko Milosavljević, Milan Vidaković
MREŽNI OPERATIVNI SISTEMI WINDOWS 2000 ILI UNIX? ................................................ 73

Saša Računica, Dobrosav Lečić
PROGRAMSKI PAKET ZA PODRŠKU SPECIFIKACIJE I REALIZACIJE
PARALELNIH OBRADA U MREŽNOM OKRUŽENJU ............................................................. 73

Marko Nikolić, Igor Dejanović
PROMOCIJA INTEROPERABILNOSTI
ZA MULTIMEDIJALNE KOMUNIKACIJE U EVROPI.............................................................. 74

Dragan Pavlović, Milan Pejčić



ANALIZA ARHITEKTURE UMTS MREŽA................................................................................ 74
Dušan Luković

KONFIGURISANJE RADNIH STANICA POSTNET POŠTA ZA MREŽNI RAD ..................... 75
Dragan Spasić

PRIMENA KONAČNIH AUTOMATA U REALIZACIJI VIŠETERMINALNOG RADA
SA BAZOM PODATAKA U SISTEMU DKTS 30........................................................................ 75

Marjana Marković
QOS ATRIBUTI PAKETSKI KOMUTIRANIH SERVISA
3. GENERACIJE MOBILNIH SISTEMA (UMTS) ....................................................................... 75

Milan Živković
SDP PLATFORMA U PRE PAID SISTEMU................................................................................ 76

Milan Gospić, Miodrag Jovanović
PRIKAZ PERFORMANSI GPRS SISTEMA ZA PRENOS PODATAKA.................................... 76

Milan Gospić, Jakov Stojanović
PRENOS PODATAKA PRIMENOM WCDMA TEHNOLOGIJE ................................................ 77

Igor S. Simić, Sanja Ćulum
HSCSD SERVISI ZA PRENOS PODATAKA U GSM SISTEMU ............................................... 77

Jakov Stojanović, Slobodan Sekulić
IMPLEMENTACIJA ERICSSON PPS 3.1 PREPAID SISTEMA U GSM MREŽU ..................... 77

Vladan Stanojlović
ĆELIJSKI RADIO PRISTUP ZA ŠIROKOPOJASNE USLUGE .................................................. 78

Miloš Cvetanović, Valentina Kostadinović, Milan Milanović
GSM/EDGE STANDARD TREĆE GENERACIJE........................................................................ 78

Jelena Djurović, Aleksandra Denda
BEZBEDNOST U BLUETOOTH RADIO SISTEMU ................................................................... 78

Ivan Milutinović
BLUETOOTH RADIO SISTEM - OPIS ........................................................................................ 79

Ivan Milutinović
GPRS SERVISI ZA PRENOS PODATAKA U GSM SISTEMU .................................................. 79

Jakov Stojanović, Slobodan Sekulić
ECW I MRSID METODI KOMPRESIJE SLIKE ZASNOVANI
NA DISKRETNOJ WAVELET TRANSFORMACIJI ................................................................... 79

Vladan Mihajlović, Aleksandar Dimitrijević,
Leonid Stoimenov, Slobodanka Đorđević-Kajan

COMVERSOV SERVISNI CENTAR ZA KRATKE PORUKE.................................................... 80
Svetlana Milenković

RAČUNARSKI HARDVERI

KARAKTERISTIKE IMUNOSTI PERSONALNIH RAČUNARA
NA ELEKTROMAGNETSKO POLJE........................................................................................... 83

Zoran M. Vranić
KEŠ TRAGA INSTRUKCIJE......................................................................................................... 83

Predrag Krstić, Goran Janaćković
RAZVOJNI ALAT ROM SIMULATOR/DEBBUGER SPD512 ................................................... 83

Mirko Mitrović, Saša Ivančev
MPEG AUDIO IMPLEMENTACIJA I OPTIMIZACIJA .............................................................. 84

Ivan Dimković, Dragorad Milovanović



MIKROPROCESORSKI REGULATOR RADA SISTEMA CENTRALNOG GREJANJA.......... 84
Predrag Petrović

SISTEMI ZA PODRŠKU ODLUČIVANJA

GRUPNI SISTEM ZA PODRŠKU ODLUČIVANJU .................................................................... 87
Milija Suknović, Milutin Čupić

DEMOGRAFIJA BEOGRADSKIH OPŠTINA - SLIČNOSTI I RAZLIKE - ................................ 87
Milica Delić, Nahod Vuković, Dragan Vukmirović, Zoran Radojicić

OTKRIVANJE ZNANJA IZ PODATAKA O FINANSIJSKOM TRŽIŠTU .................................. 88
Slavoljub Milovanović, Ognjen Radović

SAMO-ORGANIZUJUĆE MAPE KAO ALAT ZA ISTRAŽIVANJE PODATAKA
U ANALIZI FINANSIJSKOG POSLOVANJA TELEKOMUNIKACIONIH KOMPANIJA........ 88

Dubravka Ilić, Biljana Radulović
PODRŠKA MODELIRANJU KONTROLE ODLUČIVANJA
U PROIZVODNIM SISTEMIMA SIMULACIJOM KORIŠĆENJA OBJEKATA ........................ 89

Vesna Miladinović, Jovan Milivojević

VEŠTAČKA INTELIGENCIJA I EKSPERTNI SISTEMI

TRANSFORMACIONA PRAVILA PROGRAMSKOG PAKETA MATHEMATICA -
ALAT ZA AUTOMATSKO DOKAZIVANJE TEOREMA........................................................... 93

Lazar N. Đorđević, Živko J. Tošić, Valentina M. Milićević
EFIKASNOST BUTSTREP POSTUPKA U SLUČAJU MODELIRANJA PROCESA
SA MALIM BROJEM PODATAKA.............................................................................................. 93

Pero J. Radonja, Srdjan S. Stanković
FORMALIZMI MODELIRANJA NEIZVESNOSTI U EKSPERTSKIM SISTEMIMA
U NEIZVESNIM OKRUŽENJIMA ............................................................................................... 93

Dragan Z. Šaletić, Dušan M. Velašević
ANALIZA MAŠINSKOG UČENJA SA OJAČANJEM................................................................. 94

Jaroslav E. Poliščuk
DEVEX – EKSPERTNI SISTEM ZA DEVIZNO POSLOVANJE................................................ 94

Ljubica Nedović, Vladan Devedžić
DISTRIBUIRANI RASPLINUTI EKSPERTSKI SISTEMI .......................................................... 95

Ramo Šendelj, Vladan Devedžić
FNSIM - OKRUŽENJE ZA SIMULACIJU I OBUČAVANJE FAZI NEURONSKIH MREŽA ... 95

Aleksandar Milosavljević, Živko Tošić, Leonid Stoimenov
PROCESOR NORMALNOG ALGORITMA KAO MEHANIZAM
ZA PRETRAGU PROSTORA STANJA U ITS.............................................................................. 96

Vladimir Brtka, Ivana Berković
OBJEKTNA BAZA ZNANJA CAPP SISTEMA ........................................................................... 96

Miodrag Manić, Dragan Mišić, Zoran Đurišić
SAVREMENI TREND MODELIRANJA INTELIGENTNIH UPRAVLJAČKIH SISTEMA....... 97

Gyula Mester

E-VLADA I E-POSLOVANJE

INTERAKTIVNI PORTALI ZA ELEKTRONSKO POSLOVANJE........................................... 101
Srđan Ilić, Jovan Jevremović, Jovica Jovanović



PREDLOG AUTOMATIZACIJE IZDAVANJA FITOCERTIFIKATA U POLJOPRIVREDI.... 101
Gluvačević Dejan, Jasmina Novaković, Vujović Miroslav

MENADŽMENT LOGISTIKE I SNABDEVANJA U SISTEMU
ELEKTRONSKOG POSLOVANJA............................................................................................. 102

Dragan Vasiljević
E-BUSINESS U OSIGURANJU NA POČETKU NOVOG MILENIJUMA ................................ 102

Branko Pavlović
DKIS – DIPLOMATSKO - KONZULARNI INFORMACIONI SISTEM MODEL PODSISTEMA
DIPLOMATSKOG PROTOKOLA............................................................................................... 102

Jasmina Novaković, Ivan Tamburić, Siniša Avram, Dragan Krstić
NEKI ASPEKTI MODELA DOKUMENTACIONOG SISTEMA SMIP-A I DKP..................... 103

Nikola Popović, Branislav Vratonjić , Mirjana Milenković
DKIS – DIPLOMATSKO - KONZULARNI INFORMACIONI SISTEM AUTOMATIZACIJA
POSLOVNOG PROCESA NABAVKE PODSISTEMA DIPLOMATSKE BIBLIOTEKE......... 103

Vladimir Marjanović, Mirjana Milenković, Branislav Vratonjić
"PAMETNA KARTICA" ("SMART CARD")
KAO SREDSTVO ELEKTRONSKOG PLAĆANJA ................................................................... 104

Vidoje Spasić
UPRAVLJANJE ZNANJEM I BIZNIS INTELIGENCIJA
U E-COMMERCE SISTEMIMA POŠTANSKIH KOMPANIJA ................................................ 104

Damir Trninić, Nebojša Trninić
SM@RT MODEL......................................................................................................................... 105

Jovanka Vukmirović, Dragan Vukmirović, Nahod Vuković,
Milica Delić, Zoran Radojičić

PRIMENJENA INFORMATIKA

ELEKTROMETROLOGIJA I NOVE MERNE TEHNOLOGIJE ................................................ 109
Mladen Popović, Predrag Poljak, Zoran Milosavljević

VIRTUELNE ŠKOLE NA NAŠIM PROSTORIMA - DA ILI NE............................................... 109
Radojka Krneta

MODELOVANJE POMOĆU UML U INFORMATIČKOM OBRAZOVANJU
NETEHNIČKIH PROFILA .......................................................................................................... 109

Dragan Gašević, Nedeljko Ostojić, Zoran Ružić
SIMULIRANA UMESTO STVARNE LABORATORIJE
U SAVREMENOJ NASTAVI ELEKTROTEHNIKE .................................................................. 110

Snežana Aleksandrović, Mihajlo Jović
NEKOLIKO VEŽBI ZA KURS INFORMATIČKOG OBRAZOVANJA
STUDENATA NETEHNIČKIH PROFILA.................................................................................. 110

Zoran Ružić, Nedeljko Ostojić, Dragan Gašević
SAVREMEN PRISTUP INFORMATIČKOM OBRAZOVANJU
STUDENATA NETEHNIČKIH PROFILA.................................................................................. 111

Nedeljko Ostojić, Zoran Ružić, Dragan Gašević
NEKE METODE REALIZACIJE OBRAZOVNOG SOFTVERA............................................... 112

Goran Lj. Janaćković, Predrag D. Krstić
APLIKACIJA ŠKOLSKOG DNEVNIKA.................................................................................... 112

Zorica Despotović



PROGRAM ZA OBRADU I ADMINISTRACIJU ALARMA
U SISTEMU SIT (SLUŽBA 988) ................................................................................................. 112

Borjana Stojić
KONCEPT "POSLOVANJE BRZINOM SVETLOSTI" -
INFORMACIONI SISTEM LOGISTIKE..................................................................................... 112

Radoš Popadić
ELEKTRONSKI POŠTANSKI CENTAR.................................................................................... 113

Biljana Grgurović
ALARMNI PANEL KAO INTERFEJS TELEFONSKE CENTRALE DKTS 30 ........................ 113

Nebojša Aćimović, Dimitar Komlenović, Dejan Kolarević
PRIMENA TRANSPORTNOG SISTEMA "NAZOVI VOŽNJU"
U ORGANIZACIJI POŠTANSKO-KURIRSKE SLUŽBE .......................................................... 114

Dragoljub Braković, Gorica Milovanović-Braković
OZNAČAVANJE ELEMENATA KOMUNIKACIONE MREŽE
NA PRIMERU IZRADE PROJEKTNE DOKUMENTACIJE JIS RZTR .................................... 114

Ivan Bukumira, Bratislav Stojiljković, Vladimir Vuković
HARDVERSKO-SOFTVERSKI KONCEPT MODERNIZACIJE
UPRAVLJANJA DIZALICAMA ................................................................................................. 115

Saša Marković, Zoran Marinković, Pedja Milosavljević
OSAVREMENJAVANJE UNIVERZALNE MAŠINE ZA MEHANIČKA ISPITIVANJA
MATERIJALA PRIMENOM PC RAČUNARA........................................................................... 115

D. R. Milivojević, Viša Tasić, Dejan Karabašević
PRIMENA CLARKE-WRIGHT-OVOG ALGORITMA
U REŠAVANJU PROBLEMA PROCESA DIFUZIJE POŠILJAKA .......................................... 116

Gorica Milovanović Braković
KOMPJUTERSKA ERA U MATEMATICI: OPŠTI POGLED................................................... 116

Miodrag Petković
O POBOLJŠANJU EFIKASNOSTI IMPLEMENTACIJE RSA ALGORITMA
NA TMS320C54X SIGNAL PROCESORIMA............................................................................ 116

Goran Đorđević, Milan Marković, Tomislav Unkašević
KOMPJUTERSKA ERA U MATEMATICI: PRIMERI .............................................................. 117

Miodrag Petković, Ivan Petković
NEDOSTACI KOMPJUTERSKOG SOFTVERA
ZA NUMERIČKO I SIMBOLIČKO IZRAČUNAVANJE........................................................... 117

Ljiljana D. Petković, Predrag M. Rajković
HIJERARHIJA OBJEKATA ZA PRISTUP PODACIMA KOD MICROSOFT ACCESS-A ...... 118

Dimitrije Obradović, Milan Milovanović, Petar Novaković
PRIMENA MS PROJECT-A U KOMUNIKACIJI NA PROJEKTU ........................................... 118

Vesna Jevtić, Duško Letić
KOMBINOVANA PRIMENA DAO I SQL TEHNIKA
ZA UPRAVLJANJE MREŽNIM PRENOSOM PODATAKA .................................................... 118

Petar Novaković, Dimitrije Obradović, Dragan Begović
PRIMENA INFORMACIONIH TEHNOLOGIJA U OBLASTI
INTERNIH KOMUNIKACIJA KAO PODRŠKA STANDARDU ISO 9001:2000 ..................... 119

Ljubodraga Marjanović-Medić, Toma Janoš
MODEL PRORAČUNA POVRATKA INVESTICIJE
U INFORMACIONIM TEHNOLOGIJAMA................................................................................ 119

Dejan Đorđević



SOFTVER ZA UPRAVLJANJE REZERVNIM DELOVIMA
U ORGANIZOVANIM VOZNIM PARKOVIMA....................................................................... 119

Branko Vasić, Igor Vukićević, Dejan Curović, Nada Stanojević, Srećko Nijemčević
GLOBALNI ASPEKT BANKARSKOG SISTEMA U SRBIJI .................................................... 120

Miloš Petronijević
PROGRAMSKI PAKET ZA UPRAVLJANJE POSLOVNIM SISTEMOM ............................... 120

Radmilo Bujdić, Oliver Ilić
TELEMEDICINSKI SISTEM "TELEMIS".................................................................................. 121

Srđan Ilić, Jovan Jevremović, Jovica Jovanović
STANDARDIZACIJA ELEKTRONSKOG MEDICINSKOG REKORDA ................................. 121

Snežana Šućurović
INDEKS AUTORA I KOAUTORA ............................................................................................. 123



II nn ff oo rr mm aa cc ii oo nn ii   ss ii ss tt ee mm ii





Informacioni sistemi 37

DEKOMPOZICIJA BIBLIOGRAFSKIH REFERENCI U LOGIČKOM MODELU
INFORMACIONOG SISTEMA U FIZICI ATOMSKIH SUDARA

DECOMPOSITION OF REFERENCE TEXTS IN LOGICAL MODEL
OF INFORMATION SYSTEM IN ATOMIC COLLISION PHYSICS

V. Cvjetković, M. Bilbija, B. Marinković, * V. Bočvarski, V. Petrović
Faculty of Natural and Mathematical Sciences, Univ. of Kragujevac

*Institute of Physics, Belgrade, P.O.Box 68, 11080 Zemun
E-mail: bratislav.marinkovic@phy.bg.ac.yu

U ovom radu se razmatra problematika istraživanja i organizacije istraživanja sa tačke
gledišta ekvivalentnog informacionog sistema koji obuhvata sve aktivnosti i podatke
značajne za naučno istraživanje u oblasti fizike atomskih sudara. Jedna od glavnih teškoća
je uvid i kako ostati u toku sa velikim i stalno rastućim brojem referenci koje su važne za
naučno istraživanje. Predloženi informacioni sistem bi trebalo da služi kao alatka istraži-
vaču, i da se koristi u svim fazama istraživanja. Jedna od glavnih karakteristika je de-
kompozicija članka u kategorije koje opisuju strukturu, osnovne karakteristike i sadržaj
referenci, i omogućava pretragu po članovima kategorija. Razmatraju se modeli procesa i
podataka predloženog informacionog sistema kao i predložena dekompozicija. Planira se
buduća implementacija na WEB-u, što bi omogućilo široku dostupnost za sve zaintere-
sovane iz date oblasti, kao i moguću saradnju na razvoju informacionog sistema.
The problem of research organizing and performance is discussed in this paper from the
point of view of equivalent information system that comprise all the activities and data
relevant for scientific research in the area of atomic physics collisions. One of the main
obstacles is insight and being up to date with large and constantly increasing number of
references that are relevant for scientific research. Proposed information system should
serve as a tool for researcher, and would be used in all phases of the research. One of the
main characteristics is article decomposition into categories that describe the structure,
basic characteristics and contents of the reference, and enables the search by category
terms. Process and data models of the proposed information system are discussed, as well
as article decomposition. Future implementation on the WEB would enable wide
availability for all interested in the field, and potential cooperation on information system
development and distribution.

DEFINING UML MODEL TEMPLATE
FOR WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

Dušan Veljković 1, Svetlana Cvetanović 2, Marko Veljković 1
1Markom Systems Int’l - Toronto, 2Univerzity of Niš

This document presents rationale for defining UML Model template that can be
implemented for the developing Web applications. First part emphasizes issues of using raw
UML modeling, and specifics of the Web application architecture. Using "Portfolio Tracker
Project" as an example, the document gives a walk-through of the customization of the
standard RUP modeling methodology and shows diagrams and structures as modeling
results received in the different project stages. Also listed are the Web application projects
for the different market segments, to which the Project team has applied this UML Template.





INDEKS AUTORA I KOAUTORA

Aćimović Nebojša ...................................113
Aleksandrović Snežana ...........................110
Anđelković Dragan ...................................64
Andjelović Gordana ..................................40
Antić Ivana ................................................31
Antonijević Jelena ...............................63, 70
Arsovski Slavko ........................................55
Arsovski Zora............................................21
Avram Siniša...........................................102
Banković Miroljub ....................................39
Batalov Vladimir.......................................25
Begović Dragan.................................59, 118
Bender Miroslav........................................24
Berković Ivana ....................................30, 96
Bilbija M. ..................................................37
Biuković Nenad.........................................66
Bočvarski V...............................................37
Bojković Zoran .........................................23
Braković Dragoljub .................................114
Branković Ivan ..........................................65
Branović Želimir .......................................30
Brtka Vladimir ..........................................96
Bujdić Radmilo .......................................120
Bukumira Ivan.........................................114
Car Aleksandar..........................................51
Ciric D. Dragan .........................................63
Ćosić Ilija ..................................................24
Ćulum Sanja ..............................................77
Čupić Milutin ............................................87
Curović Dejan .........................................119
Cvetanović Miloš ......................................78
Cvetanović Svetlana............................37, 38
Cvjetković V. ............................................37
Dejanović Igor.....................................30, 73
Delić Milica.......................................87, 105
Denda Aleksandra .....................................78
Despotović Vladimir .................................29
Despotović Zorica ...................................112
Devedžić Vladan .................................94, 95
Dimitrijević Aleksandar ................21, 46, 79
Dimković Ivan...........................................84
Dinić Miroslava.........................................40
Djurović Jelena .........................................78
Đorđević Dejan .................................69, 119
Đorđević Dragutin.....................................40
Đorđević Goran .................................69, 116
Đorđević Lj. ..............................................38
Đorđević N. Lazar .....................................93

Đorđević N. Lazar .................................... 50
Đorđević-Kajan Slobodanka .. 43, 45, 46, 79
Drača Dragan............................................ 64
Dragutinović Dragana .............................. 58
Dragutinović Milan .................................. 58
Dulanović Nenad...................................... 23
Đurić Mirjana ........................................... 57
Đurić Zoran ........................................ 20, 57
Đurišić Zoran ........................................... 96
Džodan Milan........................................... 42
Eskić Zlatan.............................................. 29
Felbapov Jovana....................................... 35
Gajić Vladeta............................................ 39
Gašević Dragan .......... 41, 57, 109, 110, 111
Gluvačević Dejan ................................... 101
Gospić Milan ............................................ 76
Gospić Miloš ............................................ 24
Gospić Nataša........................................... 66
Gredić Veselin.......................................... 22
Grgurović Biljana ................................... 113
Hinić Dane ............................................... 41
Ilić Dubravka............................................ 88
Ilić Oliver ............................................... 120
Ilić Srđan ........................................ 101, 121
Ivančev Saša ............................................. 83
Ivanišević Nemanja .................................. 19
Ivković Nenad .................................... 29, 31
Jakovljević Čedomir ................................. 35
Janaćković Goran ..................................... 83
Janaćković Lj. Goran.............................. 112
Janković Milan ......................................... 71
Janković Radomir..................................... 56
Janoš Toma............................................. 119
Jevremović Jovan ........................... 101, 121
Jevtić Vesna ........................................... 118
Jonić Dragan............................................. 22
Jovalekić Branislav................................... 65
Jovanović D.............................................. 38
Jovanović Jovica ............................ 101, 121
Jovanović Milan ....................................... 69
Jovanović Miodrag ................................... 76
Jovanović Miomir .............................. 41, 60
Jović Mihajlo.......................................... 110
Jovković D. Jelena.................................... 67
Jovović Rade ............................................ 25
Jungić Željko ............................................ 42
Kajan Ejub................................................ 21
Karabašević Dejan.................................. 115



124 2002

Karapandžić Milutin .................................72
Kerac Milan...............................................72
Kitanovic I. Marija ....................................63
Kitanović M. .............................................38
Knežević Gordana .....................................41
Kolarević Dejan ......................................113
Kolašinović Branko...................................69
Komlenović Dimitar..........................51, 113
Konjović Zora ...........................................19
Korunović Lidija .......................................58
Kostadinović Valentina .............................78
Kostić Miloš..............................................65
Kragović Ivana ..........................................71
Krneta Radojka .......................................109
Krstić D. Predrag.....................................112
Krstić Dragan ..........................................102
Krstić Dragana ..........................................63
Krstić Goran ..............................................22
Krstić Irena................................................42
Krstić Predrag ...........................................83
Lečić Dobrosav ...................................40, 73
Letić Duško .............................................118
Lukić Aleksandar ......................................69
Luković Dušan ..........................................74
Malkowsky Eberhard ................................59
Mančić Milan ............................................31
Manić Miodrag..........................................96
Marinković B. ...........................................37
Marinković Zlatica ....................................72
Marinković Zoran ...................................115
Marjanović Vladimir ...............................103
Marjanović-Medić Ljubodraga................119
Markov Mirko ...........................................69
Markov Tatjana .........................................30
Marković Marjana .....................................75
Marković Milan.......................................116
Marković Nenad........................................44
Marković Saša .........................................115
Merdžanović Miloš ...................................41
Mester Gyula.............................................97
Mičić Miroslav ..........................................32
Mihajlović Vladan...............................46, 79
Mijajlović Danko ......................................60
Miladinović Vesna ....................................89
Milanović Milan........................................78
Milčić Dragan ...........................................50
Milenković Đ. Zoran .................................43
Milenković Mirjana.................................103
Milenković Svetlana..................................80
Miletić Milena...........................................70
Milićević M. Valentina .......................50, 93

Milinković Vlastimir ................................ 49
Milivojević D. R..................................... 115
Milivojević Jovan ..................................... 89
Milosavljević Aleksandar ............. 20, 43, 95
Milosavljević Branko ......................... 19, 72
Milosavljević Gordana ............................. 49
Milosavljević Pedja ................................ 115
Milosavljević Zoran ............................... 109
Milošević Dušan....................................... 31
Milošević S. Milan ................................... 63
Milovanović Braković Gorica ................ 116
Milovanović Bratislav .................. 67, 68, 72
Milovanović Dragorad ............................. 84
Milovanović Milan ........................... 59, 118
Milovanović Slavoljub ............................. 88
Milovanović-Braković Gorica ................ 114
Milutinović Ivan................................. 78, 79
Minić Lj. Vukota ...................................... 43
Miroslav Vujović ................................... 101
Mišić Dragan ............................................ 96
Mitić Vladan ............................................ 30
Mitrović Mirko......................................... 83
Mladenović Ana ....................................... 56
Mladenović Ivica...................................... 55
Mladenović Vladimir ............................... 65
Momčilović Dejan .................................... 72
Mrvaljević Sonja ...................................... 26
Naumov Dijana ........................................ 30
Nedović Ljubica ....................................... 94
Nejgebauer Ivan ....................................... 72
Nejkov Mihajlo ........................................ 30
Nešković Nataša ....................................... 72
Nevenić Radovan ..................................... 44
Nijemčević Srećko.................................. 119
Nikolić D. Jasna ....................................... 31
Nikolić Marko .................................... 30, 73
Nikolić Nada ............................................ 70
Nikolić Nataša .......................................... 70
Nikolic S. Zoran ................................. 59, 60
Novaković Jasmina......................... 101, 102
Novaković Petar ..................................... 118
Obradović Dimitrije ............................... 118
Obradović Đorđe ...................................... 24
Obrenović Željko...................................... 25
Ocokoljić Ivica ......................................... 36
Odadžić Borislav ...................................... 71
Ostojić Nedeljko..................... 109, 110, 111
Pajčin Nikola............................................ 46
Panajotović Aleksandra ............................ 64
Pavlov Marijana ....................................... 70
Pavlović Branko ..................................... 102



Indeks autora i koautora 125

Pavlović Dragan ........................................74
Pavlović Novica ........................................42
Pavlović Vladimir .....................................66
Pejčić Milan ..............................................74
Perašević Bratislav ....................................72
Perić H. Zoran ...........................................67
Perišić Branko ...........................................49
Perišić Zoran .............................................23
Peruničić Goran.........................................71
Petković D. Ljiljana ................................117
Petković Ivan.....................................24, 117
Petković Milan ..........................................69
Petković Miodrag ............................116, 117
Petronijević Miloš ...................................120
Petrović Dušan ..........................................44
Petrović Grozdan.......................................66
Petrović Predrag........................................84
Petrović Radojica ......................................38
Petrović Stefan ..........................................69
Petrović V. ................................................37
Poliščuk E. Jaroslav ..................................94
Poljak Predrag.........................................109
Popadić Radoš.........................................112
Popov Srđan ..............................................19
Popović Mladen ......................................109
Popović Nikola........................................103
Poučki Vladimir ........................................51
Protić Zvezdan ..........................................24
Racković Miloš .........................................35
Računica Saša .....................................40, 73
Radivojević Nikola....................................36
Radmanović Miloš ..............................19, 23
Radojicić Zoran.........................................87
Radojičić Zoran.......................................105
Radonja J. Pero .........................................93
Radosav Dragica .......................................30
Radović Ognjen.........................................88
Radulović Biljana......................................88
Rajković M. Predrag ...............................117
Ramusović Ervin .......................................65
Rančić D. Dejan ........................................45
Ranđelović Mladen ...................................30
Ranđelović Ž. Dalibor ...............................68
Ravlić Miroslav.........................................59
Ribić Biljana .............................................41
Ružić Zoran.............................109, 110, 111
Šaletić Z. Dragan.......................................93
Sekulić Aleksandar....................................22
Sekulić Slobodan ................................77, 79
Šendelj Ramo ............................................95
Simić Milan...............................................26

Simić Radoslav......................................... 71
Simić S. Igor............................................. 77
Škorić Miroslav ........................................ 70
Sokolović Ivan ......................................... 29
Spalević Petar........................................... 64
Spasić Dragan........................................... 75
Spasić Jasmina.......................................... 32
Spasić Vidoje ......................................... 104
Stanić Dragan ........................................... 40
Stanimirović Aleksandar .................... 39, 58
Stanković D. Vladan ................................ 68
Stanković M. Milena ................................ 50
Stanković Milena................................ 19, 23
Stanković S. Srdjan .................................. 93
Stanković Vladan ............................... 68, 72
Stanković Zoran ........................... 39, 58, 67
Stanojević Milorad ................................... 55
Stanojević Nada...................................... 119
Stanojlović Vladan ................................... 77
Starčević Dušan........................................ 25
Štavljanin Velimir .................................... 25
Stefanović Č. Mihajlo .............................. 63
Stefanović Dušan................................ 21, 55
Stefanović Mihajlo ............................. 63, 64
Stefanović Nenad ............................... 21, 55
Stefanović Tomislav ................................. 44
Stoimenov Leonid ............ 20, 43, 46, 79, 95
Stojanović Boban ..................................... 64
Stojanović D. Bratislav............................. 63
Stojanović Dobrivoje................................ 58
Stojanović Dragan .................................... 45
Stojanović Jakov .......................... 76, 77, 79
Stojanović Zoran ...................................... 57
Stojić Borjana......................................... 112
Stojiljković Bratislav.............................. 114
Stošić Aleksandar ..................................... 68
Strasberger Vito ....................................... 35
Štrbac Perica............................................. 57
Šućurović Snežana ................................. 121
Suknović Milija ........................................ 87
Surla Dušan .............................................. 35
Tamburić Ivan ........................................ 102
Tasić Viša............................................... 115
Tepavčević Igor ........................................ 49
Tošić J. Živko ........................................... 93
Tošić Živko .............................................. 95
Trajanović Miroslav ................................. 22
Trninić Damir ......................................... 104
Trninić Nebojša ...................................... 104
Tudor Peter............................................... 35
Unkašević Tomislav ............................... 116



126 2002

Vasić Branko...........................................119
Vasiljević Dragan....................................102
Velašević M. Dušan ..................................93
Veličković Nenad......................................69
Veličković Vesna ......................................59
Veljković Dušan........................................37
Veljković Marko .................................37, 38
Veljović Alempije .....................................23
Vidaković Milan .................................19, 72
Vlajković Marko .......................................29
Vranić M. Zoran........................................83
Vratonjić Branislav .................................103
Vučković Divna ........................................66
Vujačić Božo.............................................58

Vujatović M. ............................................ 38
Vukićević Igor........................................ 119
Vukićević Vladan ..................................... 29
Vukmirović Dragan .......................... 87, 105
Vukmirović Jovanka............................... 105
Vukotić Jovan........................................... 51
Vuković Nahod ................................ 87, 105
Vuković Vladimir................................... 114
Žagar M. ................................................... 38
Zdravković Milan ..................................... 22
Zeremski Mirjana ..................................... 35
Živković Milan ................................... 29, 75
Živković Miodrag..................................... 29


	YUINFO2002rad76.pdf
	4. RELATIONAL DATA MODEL DIAGRAM
	5. CONCLUSION
	REFERENCES

	apstrakti1.pdf



